

City of Tuscaloosa

Elm Street Drainage Phase III A11-0404

Bid Date: Thursday, May 26, 2011

Prepared by Latham Engineering, LLC. - Consulting Engineers

Certificate: I, Christopher T. Latham, a Registered Professional Engineer in the State of Alabama and representing the firm of Latham Engineering, LLC, do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the following Tabulations of Bids is true and correct.

Certified tabulation of bids for the Elm Street Drainage Phase II Project with bids being received February 1, 2:00 p.m., City Hall, City of Tuscaloosa, at which times bids were opened and read aloud.

Item	Qty.	Unit	Walker Patton Company, Inc. P.O. Box 130665 Birmingham, Alabama 35213 AL GC #21347		Universal Pipeline, LLC 1420 Gear Creek Road East Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406 AL GC# 45158		Southern Civil Contracting, LLC 6541 Highway 69 South, Suite C Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35405 AL GC#:45197		Dominion Construction P.O. Box 70 Ducanville, Alabama 35456 AL GC #:44290		B.W. Hobson Construction Co., Inc. 7290 Charlie Shirley Road Northport, Alabama 35476 AL GC#: 12908		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, L 2311 Joe Malisham Pkwy Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 AL GC# 39115		DRM Utilities, LLC P.O. Box 21243 Tuscaloosa, AL 35402 AL GC#: 22679		CaMar Construction Co., Inc. 9900 Sanders Ferry Road Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 AL GC#: 41732		
			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,979.77	\$ 5,979.77	\$ 7,982.00	\$ 7,982.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	35	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 666.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 42.85	\$ 1,499.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	Street Repair	650	SY	\$ 38.64	\$ 25,116.00	\$ 20.74	\$ 13,481.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 47.53	\$ 30,894.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,850.00
4	Culvert, RCP, 15 inch (incl. bedding)	57	LF	\$ 31.80	\$ 1,812.60	\$ 62.65	\$ 3,571.05	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,676.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 2,582.10	\$ 69.25	\$ 3,947.25	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 90.35	\$ 5,149.95
5	Culvert, RCP, 18 inch (incl. bedding)	607	LF	\$ 37.52	\$ 22,774.64	\$ 52.27	\$ 31,727.89	\$ 64.50	\$ 39,151.50	\$ 54.88	\$ 33,312.16	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,420.00	\$ 83.90	\$ 50,927.30	\$ 111.00	\$ 67,377.00	\$ 102.19	\$ 62,029.33
6	Culvert, RCP, 36 inch (incl. bedding)	43	LF	\$ 67.25	\$ 2,891.75	\$ 89.85	\$ 3,863.55	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 76.30	\$ 3,280.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 186.03	\$ 7,999.29
7	Culvert, Arch RCP, 43 x 26 inch (incl. bedding)	155	LF	\$ 88.32	\$ 13,689.60	\$ 115.59	\$ 17,916.45	\$ 108.50	\$ 16,817.50	\$ 119.00	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 130.65	\$ 20,250.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 195.82	\$ 30,352.10
8	Culvert, RCP, 42 inch (incl. bedding)	52	LF	\$ 81.12	\$ 4,218.24	\$ 92.03	\$ 4,785.56	\$ 108.50	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 104.35	\$ 5,426.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 124.20	\$ 6,458.40	\$ 138.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 217.80	\$ 11,325.60
9	Headwall (42")	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00
10	6' Dia. Junction Box	3	EA	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 3,884.89	\$ 11,654.67	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 19,404.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 3,656.16	\$ 10,968.48
11	4' Dia. Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 2,534.00	\$ 2,537.01	\$ 5,074.02	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,785.12	\$ 5,570.24
12	Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,020.08	\$ 3,020.08	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
13	Single-Wing S-Inlet (Curb Inlet)	2	EA	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2,887.94	\$ 5,775.88	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,927.56	\$ 9,855.12
14	Double(2)-Wing S-Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,998.18	\$ 2,998.18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,727.56	\$ 5,727.56
15	Cap & Abandon Storm Sewer	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,593.56	\$ 4,593.56	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	Tie to Existing Storm Sewer	3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,411.02	\$ 4,233.06	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	6' Valley Gutter	36	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 1,504.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00
18	Curb and Gutter	30	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27.56	\$ 826.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	Lower Existing 8" Water Main	32	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.40	\$ 5,132.80	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 3,801.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 2,524.00	\$ 80,768.00
20	Lower Existing 6" Water Main	32	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 145.38	\$ 4,652.16	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 2,524.00	\$ 80,768.00
21	Relocate Water Service	5	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 931.22	\$ 4,656.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 792.70	\$ 3,963.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
22	Cleanup & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,066.38	\$ 4,066.38	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
23	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,125.37	\$ 2,125.37	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,614.40	\$ 6,614.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
25	General Excavation & Undercut	200	CYIP	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
26	#57 Stone Backfill (contingency)	50	CYIP	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 50.29	\$ 2,514.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00
Total				\$ 126,934.83	\$ 154,078.22	\$ 161,771.00	\$ 179,705.71	\$ 190,744.00	\$ 201,861.20	\$ 219,900.00	\$ 421,293.67								